
 
ALEDO ISD BOARD MEETING TEMPLATE 

 
 
 
MEETING DATE: July 19, 2021 
 
AGENDA ITEM: Consider Approval of Purchase of School Bus Order with 2019 Bond 
Funds 
 
PRESENTER: Earl Husfeld, Chief Financial Officer 
 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

• Per Board Policy CH (Local), any single, budgeted purchase of goods or services 
that costs $50,000.00 or more, regardless of whether the goods or services are 
competitively purchased, shall require Board approval before a transaction may 
take place.     

• As you will recall, $500,000.00 was included in the 2019 Bond Program for the 
purchase of school buses. Additionally, there is approximately $300,000.00 of 
2015 Bond Program accumulated interest income allocated for school bus 
purchases.   

• Based on current replacement needs and potential additional bus routes due to 
continued student growth and the opening of Annetta Elementary School, we are 
proposing the purchase of six (6) regular, 77-passenger buses and one (1) special 
needs bus.  

• To ensure the best pricing and value, the District utilized the TASB BuyBoard 
cooperative purchasing method to obtain the proposals on the following pages 
from Rush Truck Centers/Rush Bus Centers.  

• The projected delivery date of these buses is 120 days to 180 days after receipt of 
the order. 

 
FISCAL INFORMATION:  
The purchase cost of buses in the amount of $725,593.00 will be paid with 2019 Bond 
Program funds and with 2015 Bond Program accumulated interest income allocated for 
the purchase of school buses. 

 
ATTACHMENTS: 
Rush Truck Centers/Rush Bus Centers Customer Proposal Letters 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:   
The Administration recommends the Board of Trustees approve the proposals submitted 
by Rush Truck Centers/Rush Bus Centers in the amount of $725,593.00 for the purchase 
of seven (7) school buses as presented. 



1900 E Division St 
Arlington, TX 76011 

7/21/2021

Arlington TX

Aledo ISD 
1008 Bailey Ranch Road 
Aledo, TX 76008-0089 
817-441-8327

Joe Medrano, thank you for the opportunity to earn your business. We look forward to working with you on your business 
needs. Please accept the following proposal.

Blue Bird BBCV3507 2022 To Be Determined

6

$103,784.00 $622,704.00

$0.00 $0.00

$103,784.00 $622,704.00

$103,784.00 $622,704.00

$0.00

Heather Mims



Length Capacity Chassis
3507 77 BB-BBCV

Wheelbase Qty 
280.0 6

Quoted To: Aledo Isd Quoted By: Rush Truck Centers Of Texas, Lp.
1008 Bailey Ranch Rd
Aledo TX 76008

Quantity Base Model Description
6 BBCV 3507 B.B. CONVENTIONAL
Quote Id: 201297 Standard Options
1 00198-02 LATCH,LOCKING,DOOR BATTERY CMPT
1 00254   STEPWELL, NATL STDS,1990
1 00374-01 RETAINER REAR EMERG DOOR
1 00984   PLYWOOD FLOOR SCREWED DOWN
1 01485-07 INSULATION,BODY,FIBERGLASS
1 01507-04 HEADLINING,SOLID,DRVS/1ST ACOUSTIC
1 01561   EMERGENCY DOOR ARROWS
1 01922-02 DAYTIME RUN LGTS,W/ P/BRAKE DEACTIVATE
1 02230   DOOR SWITCH,STEPWELL LIGHT
1 02324   EXTERIOR SOLID NSBY
1 02449-12 GALVALUME I/S PNL,FULL HEM,TEXTURIZED
1 03183-01 VISOR,ACRYLIC,LEFT SIDE,ADJUSTABLE
1 03288   4 PC FLAT SHADED W/S
1 06266-01 UNDERCOAT,MODIFIED WAX,PREMIUM
1 30001   ACCESSORY POWER SOCKET W/CAP,BATTERY
1 30102-15 LIGHTS,CL/MK,LED,2 AMBER,2 RED
1 30103-10 LIGHTS,ID,GROMMET MOUNT,LED
1 30105-10 LIGHTS,MKR,LED,INTERMEDIATE
1 30109-01 PRE-TRIP EXTERIOR LIGHT TEST
1 30151-01 LIGHTS,DOME,15 CANDLEPOWER
1 30158-07 DOME,SINGLE SWITCH CONTROL
1 30193-05 FLASHER,W/L SYSTEM,I-O CONTROLS 
1 30210-01 SWITCH,W/L MASTER,LOC,LH
1 30210-03 SWITCH,W/L START,LOC,LH
1 30210-09 LIGHTS,PILOT,W/L SYSTEM,LOC,LH
1 30211-03 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #3,8-LGT,LH
1 30225-01 SWITCH,W/L START,MANUAL
1 30228-02 INDICATOR,W/L SYSTEM,AMBER/RED
1 30316-01 WIRING,W/L SYSTEM,14 GA
1 30321-01 LIGHT,SWITCH PANEL,CHASSIS CTRL
1 30331-01 CIRCUIT PROTECTION,FUSES
1 30386-05 PAINT,CHASSIS,GRILLE,SURROUND SILVER,CV
1 30400-01 PAINT, INTERIOR, ASTRO WHITE
1 30430-02 VINYL,REFL,RR EMER DR YELLOW,3M
1 30484-17 MIRROR,CROSSVIEW,EYE-MAX LP
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1 30529-02
1 30921-02
1 30945-12
1 30960-06
1 30977-02
1 31015-02
1 31024-02
1 31049-01
1 31114-01
1 31156-01
1 31166-01
1 31201-03
1 40048-02
1 40086-04
1 40088-06
1 40097-04
1 40098-01
1 40280-04
1 40390-14
1 40440-23
Quote Id: 201297

1 30058-05 
1 40000-12 
1 40004-19 
1 40005-06 
1 40018-56 
1 40052-03 
1 40053-03 
1 40070-06 
1 40076-01 
1 40081-16 
1 40081-19 
1 40085-01 
1 40108-04 
1 40111-12 
1 40111-15 
1 40134-08 
1 40141-04 
1 40142-06 
1 40166-03 
1 40171-07 
1 40213-04 
1 40215-19 
1 40216-02 
1 40247-02 
1 40355-03 
1 40411-01 
1 40411-02 
1 40433-04 
1
1

40452-10
40142-01 

3" REFLECT,FRONT,INT & REAR,3M DIA GRADE 
LATCH,LOCKABLE,ELEC PANEL
BODY CONSTRUCTION FM/CMVSS 221
STEPWELL, GALVANIZED
DOOR,ENTRANCE,OUTWARD OPENING
DOOR,EMERGENCY,REAR,2 WINDOW
TRIM,AISLE,ALUMINUM
HANDRAIL,ENT DR,BARRIER 3.25 - 5.25
END CAP,RUB RAIL,STAMPED STEEL
LIGHT,STEPWELL,15 CANDLE POWER
MARKER LGT CONTROL,STEPWELL LGT
BUZZER,REAR EMERG DOOR
LUBRICATION,OIL,PETROLEUM,AXLE
BUMPER,REAR,STEEL
BUMPER,FRONT,STEEL 15IN            
COLUMN,STEER,TILT/TELESCOPE,DOUG AUTOTEC 
CRUISE CONTROL
GAUGE,SPEEDOMETER, MILES
BALANCE FRONT WHEELS
WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,BLK,5HH
Optional Features
------ CHASSIS ---------
PUMP,HEATER WATER
AXLE,STEER,HENDRICKSON NXT,12000 LB
SUSP,SPRG,FRT,SOFTEK,LEAF&BIT,10000 
SUSPENSION,AIR,REAR,HENDRICKSON,23.5K 
AXLE,REAR,23K LBS,5.29
ADJ,SLK,AUTO,MERITOR
CHAMBERS,BRAKE,AIR,WABCO
BRAKES,AIR,MERITOR,5"FRT/7"RR
BRAKES,ANTI-LOCK(ABS),AIR
VALVE,DRAIN,AUTO,DV-2,AIR WET TANK
DRYER,AIR,BENDIX AD-IP
LIFTING REINFORCEMENT,BUMPER       
HOSE,COOLANT,RUB,PREM,W/CONST TRQ CLAMP 
FLUID,TRANSMISSION
FLUID,ANTIFREEZE,POAT,YELLOW,-34F 
ALTERNATOR,LEECE-NEV,BRUSHLESS,280 AMP 
BATTERY COMPARTMENT,ROLLER TRAY,CHAS MTD 
BATTERIES,GROUP 31,THREE
ENGINE,7.3L. FORD,GASOLINE
GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,65 MPH
ENGINE EMISSIONS CONTROL,2021
EXHAUST,PRIMARY,7.3L,FORD ENGINE 
T/PIPE,THROUGH BUMPER
FUEL SYS,GAS,100 GAL,BFR,RH FILL
TIRE,COOPER,11R22.5,LRG,RHA
TOW HOOKS, FRONT
TOW HOOKS, REAR
TRANSMISSION,FORD,6R140,6 SPD,7.3L 
WHEELBASE,280 INCH
SWITCH,BATTERY DISCONNECT
------ BODY ---------
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1 00219-01 SLIDING BOLT VANDAL LOCK - RCED
1 00505-05 FUEL TANK DOOR,SPRING-LOADED,LOCKING
1 00989-07 FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE 
1 01485-04 INSULATION,BODY,FIBERGLASS,ADDITIONAL
1 01485-05 INSULATION,BOW CAVITY,FIBERGLASS
1 01502-03 INSULATED DRIVERS AREA,FIREWALL    
1 02380-01 PANEL,SIDE, 16 GA, 16 1/4 SKIRT         
1 02683    EXTEND SEAT RAIL
1 03110    GRIP HANDLES
1 03110-01 STEP,COWL,FOLDING
1 03470-12 77 IN HEADROOM CONVENTIONAL
1 30008-10 PACKAGE,A/C CHASSIS PREP, FORD
2 30030-11 VENT,SPECIALTY,PROLO
1 30056-18 HOSE,HTR,EPDM,W/CT CLAMPS
1 30060-21 HEATER,80K,LH,REAR,F/M
1 30295-07 LOCATION,STOP ARM,DUAL
1 30296-15 S/ARM,AIR,H/I REFL,LED CLUSTER,DUAL
1 30481-01 MIRROR,REARVIEW,REMOTE CONTROL
1 30483-28 MIRROR,ROSCO,ACCUSTYLE,8X17,DETENT
1 30757-28 CERTIFICATION,COLORADO RACK
1 30797-01 ARMREST,RH,DRIVER,SEAT,NATIONAL
1 30905-05 CONSOLE MOUNT,ARM REST
1 30978-04 DOOR CONTROL,AIR PWR,MOM SW,2-POS
1 30981-03 LOCK,SECURITY,ENT DOOR
1 31026-01 STEPTREAD,VINYL,STUDDED
1 31027-02 STEPTREAD,VINYL,GRAY
1 31185-04 GLASS,RR EMER DR,UPR,DK TINT,LAM
1 31187-04 GLASS,REAR VISION,DK TINT,LAM
1 31188-03 GLASS,ENT DR,LOWER,TINT,LAM
1 31189-03 GLASS,ENT DR,UPPER,TINT,LAM
4 31193-23 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12",LAM,TINT,BLK
1 31200-48 WDO ASSY,DRVR,GREEN TINT,LAM,BLK
22 31202-23 WINDOW,S/S,12",LAM,TINT,BLK

------ ELECTRICAL ---------
1 02656    BODY FRONT AMBER REFLECTORS
2 30029-01 WIRING,VENT,ROOF HATCH,BUZZER
1 30057-02 SWITCH,NOISE SUPPRESSION,LATCHING  
1 30116-05 LIGHTS,DIRECTIONALS,RR,AMBER LED
1 30117-17 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,INCAN,FRT,BELT
1 30121-03 WIRING,DIR,SIDE,FRONT,BELTLINE
1 30155-01 LIGHT,1 DOME,DRIVERS,SEPERATE SW
1 30173-06 LIGHT,4" LED,STOP/TAIL,VANDAL RESIST
1 30175-03 LIGHT,7" STOP/TAIL,LED
1 30176-07 LIGHT,4" BACKUP,LED,VANDAL RESIST
1 30184-01 ARM CONDITION,PTI,NOT ACC MAINTAINED
1 30185-02 MONITOR,POST TRIP INSPECT,DORAN   
1 30186-01 ARMING,PTI,WARNING LIGHTS
1 30187-01 ALARM CONDITION,PTI,ENT DOOR OPEN
1 30188-01 ALARM INDICATION,PTI,HEADLIGHTS & HORN
1 30196-05 HOODS,WARNING LIGHTS,INDIVIDUAL    
1 30199-02 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,N/SEQ
1 30200-19 LIGHTS,WARN,LED,8-LGT,AMB/RED
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1 30201-02 SEQUENCE,W/L SYSTEM,NON-SEQUENTIAL
1 30210-17 SWITCH,DOOR CONTROL,LOC,LH
1 30218-01 SWITCH,W/L,MASTER,RED PILOT
1 30242-01 LIGHT,BOARDING,ENTRANCE DOOR
1 30244-02 LOCATION,STROBE,4 FEET FROM REAR OF ROOF
1 30245-10 LIGHT,STROBE,SELF-CONT,LED,CLEAR
1 30246-03 CONTROL,STROBE,S/CONT,W/PILOT
1 30260-20 SYSTEM,PA,DIN MOUNT
1 30269-06 SPEAKER,DLX,8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING
1 30297-10 WIRING,S/ARM,AIR W/INDEP FLSHR
1 30310-02 HORN,BACKING SAFETY,112 DB
1 30316-06 WIRING,W/L,LED STROBING
1 30325-02 POWER,BAT CONTROL,WARNING LIGHTS
1 31201-09 BUZZER,MID SEC,P/O WINDOW
4 31201-10 WIRING,P/O WINDOW,DRS BUZ ONLY
1 38115-44 DECLINE,SYSTEM BACKUP CAMERA
1 40453-02 ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL 
1 40453-03 SWITCH,OVERRIDE,ATC

------ PAINT ---------
1 02325-19 LOGO,BIRD ONLY,VINYL,BLUE
1 02330-03 PAINT DESIGN,BRIGHT WHITE ROOF,12.5 IN
4 30365-01 LETTERING,EMERGENCY EXIT,ABOVE EXIT
1 30365-02 LETTERING,EMERGENCY DOOR,ABOVE EXIT
5 30366-01 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,INTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK
5 30366-02 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,EXTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK
1 30385-05 PAINT,RUBRAILS ONLY,FULL WIDTH BLACK
1 30395-02 BACKGROUND,WARN LGT,3" BLACK
2 30430-01 VINYL,REFL,ROOF HATCH,YELLOW,3M
4 30430-04 VINYL,REFL,P/O WINDOW YELLOW,3M
1 30430-07 VINYL,REFL,2IN SIDE YELLOW,3M
1 30430-08 VINYL,REFL,1.75 IN RR YELLOW,3M
1 30430-62 VINYL,REFL,SB SIGN,FRT/RR YELLOW

------ SEATS ---------
1 02836-15 SEAT BELT,DRV,3 PT,SINGLE RETRACT,ORANGE
1 30784-09 PANEL,MODESTY,BARRIER,ENT DOOR
1 30784-43 PANEL,MODESTY,BARRIER,DRIVER,LH
1 30796-05 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,MORD,CHARCOAL
1 30815-02 CUTTER,SEAT BELT,TIE-TECH
2 30820-09 BARRIER, 39 INCH HIGH BACK
26 30834-06 CUSHION,SEAT,STANDARD,REBOND FOAM
26 30852-15 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BLACK/GRAY
26 30853-03 MODULE,CUSHION,ASSY,TILT W/FLEX MAT,SEAT
2 30857-69 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLACK/GRAY,BARRIER
1 30865-01 SEAT,26, CONVERT, 3-PT BELT
24 30865-04 SEAT,39,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT
1 30865-05 SEAT,39,CONVERT,3-PT BELT, FULLY FM

------ ACCESSORIES ---------
1 00575    FLAPS FRONT RUBBER
1 00581    DELETE LOGO, FLAPS REAR
1 00586    FLAPS REAR WITH BB LOGO
1 00591    REAR MUDFLAP EXTENSION
1 00661-01 FE 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (DRIVERS CPT)
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1 06226    
1 30600-01 
1 30676-01 
1 30905-03 
1 31300-25 

1 00288    
1 30026-02 
1 30026-03 
1 30906-02 
1 31021-09 
1 31028-12 

1 30456-02 
1 31184-04 
Quote Id: 201297
1
1
1
1

TRIANGULAR WNG DEVICE W/MTL HOLDER
FAK,MULTI-STATE,POLY
BODY FLUID KIT,TEXAS
HOLDER,CUP
WARRANTY, BRONZE 2/10
------ INTERIOR ---------
FORWARD GRABRAIL
FAN,AUXILIARY,UPPER LEFT,6"
FAN,AUXILIARY,UPPER CENTER,6"
COMPARTMENT,STORAGE,OVERHEAD,LOCKNG
COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,DARK GREY
COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER
------ EXTERIOR ---------
MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT 6X30
GLASS,RR EMER DR,LWR,DK TINT,LAM
Dealer Options
DOT Inspection upon delivery 
Delivery to Customer
Customer Name Lettering:  School I.S.D. 6” black block style long lasting vinyl 
136,000 BTU MCC A/C,BULKHEAD,FRONT, REAR, SIDE MOUNT, CONDENSER,SKIRT 
MOUNTQuote Id: 201266 Optional Items (Not Included in Price) ADD each bus

1 WARRANTY,PAINT FINISH,60 MONTHS $280.00
1 ACC FW/RW/SM $254.24
Quote Id: 201297 Lettering / Bus Number
Lettering BLBS Black Lettering

6"
ALEDO I.S.D.
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Quote Id: 201297 Body Plan / Seat Plan Information
Body Plan: 5011613
Seat Plan: 23714

A PO is required to secure an order.  Remit PO to rushbus@rushenterprises.com.  Fees associated with any 
purchasing co-op are not included in pricing.  Applicable co-op fees must be applied as a separate line item 
on the PO.  Delivery terms are 120-180 days ARO.   Transportation Code Sec. 2251.021 Subchapter B.a. - 
Payment terms NET 30.
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Customer Proposal Letter

Make ____________  Model _______________  Year _______________   Stock Number ____________________________
Additional Vehicle and Accessories Description To be delivered on or about _________________

Sales Representative

signature printed namePurchaser

signature printed name

title dateAccepted by Sales Manager or 
General Manager signature printed name

Quote good until Note: The above Customer Proposal is a quotation only. Sale terms subject to approval of Sales Manager of Dealer.

VEHICLE

Quantity
Truck Price per Unit
F.E.T. (Factory & Dealer Paid)

Net Sales Price
Optional Extended Warranty(ies)
State Sales Tax

Administration Fee
Vehicle Inventory Tax
Additional Taxes
Tire Recycling Program
Battery Disposal Fee
Out of State Vehicle Fee

Total Sales Price (Including Rebate(s))

Trade Allowance (see DISCLAIMER Below)

DISCLAIMER: Any order based on this Proposal subject to Customer executing Dealer’s standard form Retail Purchase Order incorporating above terms. Any documentary fees, state tax, title, registration and
license fees subject to adjustment and change. Actual F.E.T. to be paid by Dealer, subject to adjustment. Any F.E.T. variance will be responsibility of Dealer. Manufacturer has reserved the right to change the
price to Dealer of any vehicle not currently in Dealer’s stock, without notice to Dealer. If Quoted Vehicle(s) not currently in Dealer’s stock, Dealer reserves right to change Quotation Total to reflect any price
increases from Manufacturer. This Proposal is based upon Dealer’s current and expected inventory, which is subject to change. Dealer not obligated to retain any specific vehicles in stock, nor maintain any
specific inventory level. Dealer shall not be obligated to fulfill Proposal in event quoted vehicle(s) not in stock or available within requested delivery schedule at time Proposal accepted. Dealer shall not be
liable for any delay in providing or inability to provide Quoted Vehicle(s), where such inability or delay is due, in whole or in part, to any cause beyond the reasonable control of Dealer or is without the gross
negligence or intended misconduct of Dealer. Above listed Trade Value based upon current appraisal of Trade Vehicle(s). Dealer may adjust Trade Value of Trade Vehicle(s) to reflect changes in condition
and/or mileage of Trade Vehicle(s) between date of current appraisal and acceptance of this Proposal by Customer.

RTC Q-300-7/12

Rebate(s)

1900 E Division St 
Arlington, TX 76011 

 7/21/2021

Arlington TX

Aledo ISD 
1008 Bailey Ranch Road 
Aledo, TX 76008-0089 
817-441-8327

Joe Medrano, thank you for the opportunity to earn your business. We look forward to working with you on your business 
needs. Please accept the following proposal.

Blue Bird BBCV2610S 2022 To Be Determined

1
$102,889.00 $102,889.00

$0.00 $0.00

$102,889.00 $102,889.00

Documentary Fee

$102,889.00 $102,889.00

$0.00

Heather Mims



Length Capacity Chassis Wheelbase Qty
2610 48 BB-BBCV 217.0 1

Quoted To: Aledo Isd Quoted By: Rush Truck Centers Of Texas, Lp.
1008 Bailey Ranch Rd
Aledo TX 76008

Quantity Base Model Description
1 BBCV 2610 B.B. CONVENTIONAL
Quote Id: 201266 Standard Options
1 00198-02 LATCH,LOCKING,DOOR BATTERY CMPT
1 00254   STEPWELL, NATL STDS,1990
1 00374-01 RETAINER REAR EMERG DOOR
1 00984   PLYWOOD FLOOR SCREWED DOWN
1 01485-07 INSULATION,BODY,FIBERGLASS
1 01507-04 HEADLINING,SOLID,DRVS/1ST ACOUSTIC
1 01561   EMERGENCY DOOR ARROWS
1 01922-02 DAYTIME RUN LGTS,W/ P/BRAKE DEACTIVATE
1 02230   DOOR SWITCH,STEPWELL LIGHT
1 02324   EXTERIOR SOLID NSBY
1 02449-09 GALVALUME I/S PNL,FULL HEM,TEXTURIZED
1 03183-01 VISOR,ACRYLIC,LEFT SIDE,ADJUSTABLE
1 03288   4 PC FLAT SHADED W/S
1 06266-01 UNDERCOAT,MODIFIED WAX,PREMIUM
1 30001   ACCESSORY POWER SOCKET W/CAP,BATTERY
1 30102-15 LIGHTS,CL/MK,LED,2 AMBER,2 RED
1 30103-10 LIGHTS,ID,GROMMET MOUNT,LED
1 30105-10 LIGHTS,MKR,LED,INTERMEDIATE
1 30109-01 PRE-TRIP EXTERIOR LIGHT TEST
1 30151-01 LIGHTS,DOME,15 CANDLEPOWER
1 30193-05 FLASHER,W/L SYSTEM,I-O CONTROLS 
1 30210-01 SWITCH,W/L MASTER,LOC,LH
1 30210-03 SWITCH,W/L START,LOC,LH
1 30210-09 LIGHTS,PILOT,W/L SYSTEM,LOC,LH
1 30211-03 CONTROLS,CONFIG,W/L,OPT #3,8-LGT,LH
1 30225-01 SWITCH,W/L START,MANUAL
1 30228-02 INDICATOR,W/L SYSTEM,AMBER/RED
1 30316-01 WIRING,W/L SYSTEM,14 GA
1 30321-01 LIGHT,SWITCH PANEL,CHASSIS CTRL
1 30386-05 PAINT,CHASSIS,GRILLE,SURROUND SILVER,CV
1 30400-01 PAINT, INTERIOR, ASTRO WHITE
1 30430-02 VINYL,REFL,RR EMER DR YELLOW,3M
1 30484-17 MIRROR,CROSSVIEW,EYE-MAX LP
1 30529-02 3" REFLECT,FRONT,INT & REAR,3M DIA GRADE
1 30921-02 LATCH,LOCKABLE,ELEC PANEL
1 30945-09 BODY CONSTRUCTION FM/CMVSS 221
1 30960-06 STEPWELL, GALVANIZED
1 30977-02 DOOR,ENTRANCE,OUTWARD OPENING
1 31015-02 DOOR,EMERGENCY,REAR,2 WINDOW
1 31024-02 TRIM,AISLE,ALUMINUM
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1 31049-01 HANDRAIL,ENT DR,BARRIER 3.25 - 5.25
1 31114-01 END CAP,RUB RAIL,STAMPED STEEL
1 31156-01 LIGHT,STEPWELL,15 CANDLE POWER
1 31166-01 MARKER LGT CONTROL,STEPWELL LGT
1 31201-03 BUZZER,REAR EMERG DOOR
1 40018-65 AXLE,REAR,S21-140,5.29
1 40048-02 LUBRICATION,OIL,PETROLEUM,AXLE
1 40086-04 BUMPER,REAR,STEEL
1 40088-06 BUMPER,FRONT,STEEL 15IN            
1 40097-04 COLUMN,STEER,TILT/TELESCOPE,DOUG AUTOTEC
1 40098-01 CRUISE CONTROL
1 40280-04 GAUGE,SPEEDOMETER, MILES
1 40390-14 BALANCE FRONT WHEELS
1 40440-23 WHEELS,STEEL,8.25X22.5,BLK,5HH
Quote Id: 201266 Optional Features

------ CHASSIS ---------
1 30058-05 PUMP,HEATER WATER
1 40000-12 AXLE,STEER,HENDRICKSON NXT,12000 LB
1 40004-19 SUSP,SPRG,FRT,SOFTEK,LEAF&BIT,10000
1 40005-16* SUSPENSION,AIR,REAR,HENDRICKSON,21K
1 40051-02 BRAKE INTERLOCK,AIR BRAKES
1 40051-05 BRAKE INTERLOCK CONTROL, LIFT DOOR
1 40052-03 ADJ,SLK,AUTO,MERITOR
1 40053-03 CHAMBERS,BRAKE,AIR,WABCO
1 40070-06 BRAKES,AIR,MERITOR,5"FRT/7"RR
1 40076-01 BRAKES,ANTI-LOCK(ABS),AIR
1 40081-16 VALVE,DRAIN,AUTO,DV-2,AIR WET TANK
1 40081-19 DRYER,AIR,BENDIX AD-IP
1 40085-01 LIFTING REINFORCEMENT,BUMPER       
1 40108-04 HOSE,COOLANT,RUB,PREM,W/CONST TRQ CLAMP 
1 40111-12 FLUID,TRANSMISSION
1 40111-15 FLUID,ANTIFREEZE,POAT,YELLOW,-34F 
1 40134-09 ALTERNATOR,LEECE-NEV,BRUSHLESS,325 AMP
1 40141-04 BATTERY COMPARTMENT,ROLLER TRAY,CHAS MTD
1 40142-06 BATTERIES,GROUP 31,THREE
1 40166-03* ENGINE,7.3L. FORD,GASOLINE
1 40171-07 GOVERNOR,ROAD SPEED,65 MPH
1 40213-04*
1 40215-19 
1 40216-02 
1 40247-01 
1 40355-11 
1 40411-01 
1 40411-02 
1 40433-04 

1 00219-01 
1 00455-10 
1 00505-05 
1 00989-04 
1 01485-04 
1 01485-05 
1 01502-03 
1 02380-01 
1 02683    
1 03110    
1
1

03110-01 
40142-01

ENGINE EMISSIONS CONTROL,2021 
EXHAUST,PRIMARY,7.3L,FORD ENGINE 
T/PIPE,THROUGH BUMPER
FUEL SYS,GAS,60 GAL,BFR,RH FILL
TIRE,COOPER,255/70R22.5,LRH,RM272
TOW HOOKS, FRONT
TOW HOOKS, REAR
TRANSMISSION,FORD,6R140,6 SPD,7.3L 
SWITCH,BATTERY DISCONNECT
------ BODY ---------
SLIDING BOLT VANDAL LOCK - RCED
SIDE LIFT DOOR,REAR OVERHANG
FUEL TANK DOOR,SPRING-LOADED,LOCKING 
FLOOR,PLYWOOD,5/8 BB,MARINE GRADE 
INSULATION,BODY,FIBERGLASS,ADDITIONAL 
INSULATION,BOW CAVITY,FIBERGLASS 
INSULATED DRIVERS AREA,FIREWALL    
PANEL,SIDE, 16 GA, 16 1/4 SKIRT         
EXTEND SEAT RAIL
GRIP HANDLES
STEP,COWL,FOLDING

Page 2 of 6



1 03470-09 77 IN HEADROOM CONVENTIONAL
1 30008-10 PACKAGE,A/C CHASSIS PREP, FORD
2 30030-11 VENT,SPECIALTY,PROLO
1 30056-18 HOSE,HTR,EPDM,W/CT CLAMPS
1 30060-06 HEATER,80K,RH,REAR WALL
1 30192-22 LIFT,WHEELCHAIR,1000 LB,NCL1000FIB3451-2
1 30216-02 SWITCH,W/L,LIFT DOOR ACTIVATED     
1 30295-07 LOCATION,STOP ARM,DUAL
1 30296-15 S/ARM,AIR,H/I REFL,LED CLUSTER,DUAL
1 30481-01 MIRROR,REARVIEW,REMOTE CONTROL
1 30483-28 MIRROR,ROSCO,ACCUSTYLE,8X17,DETENT
1 30539-02 BLANKET,EVAC-AIDE
1 30757-28 CERTIFICATION,COLORADO RACK
1 30797-01 ARMREST,RH,DRIVER,SEAT,NATIONAL
2 30857-54 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,GRAY,BARRIER        
1 30905-05 CONSOLE MOUNT,ARM REST
1 30940-01 FLAT FLOOR,W/O REAR WHEELHOUSING
1 30978-04 DOOR CONTROL,AIR PWR,MOM SW,2-POS
1 30981-03 LOCK,SECURITY,ENT DOOR
1 31010-06 LOCK,VANDAL,SLIDE ,LIFT DOOR       
1 31026-01 STEPTREAD,VINYL,STUDDED
1 31027-02 STEPTREAD,VINYL,GRAY
1 31050-11 BELT KIT,BRAUN LIFT
3 31053-08 Q-STRAINT,QRT-MAX,W/C & OCC RSTRNT,L TRK
1 31116-06 RUB RAILS, LIFT DOOR
1 31185-04 GLASS,RR EMER DR,UPR,DK TINT,LAM
1 31187-04 GLASS,REAR VISION,DK TINT,LAM
1 31188-03 GLASS,ENT DR,LOWER,TINT,LAM
1 31189-03 GLASS,ENT DR,UPPER,TINT,LAM
4 31193-23 WINDOW,S/S,P/O,12",LAM,TINT,BLK
1 31200-48 WDO ASSY,DRVR,GREEN TINT,LAM,BLK
12 31202-23 WINDOW,S/S,12",LAM,TINT,BLK

------ ELECTRICAL ---------
1 02656    BODY FRONT AMBER REFLECTORS
2 30029-01 WIRING,VENT,ROOF HATCH,BUZZER
1 30057-02 SWITCH,NOISE SUPPRESSION,LATCHING
1 30116-05 LIGHTS,DIRECTIONALS,RR,AMBER LED
1 30117-17 LIGHTS,DIR/MKR,SIDE,INCAN,FRT,BELT
1 30121-03 WIRING,DIR,SIDE,FRONT,BELTLINE
1 30155-01 LIGHT,1 DOME,DRIVERS,SEPERATE SW
1 30158-03 DOME,2 ROW/2 SWITCHES,F & R,CONFIG
1 30173-06 LIGHT,4" LED,STOP/TAIL,VANDAL RESIST
1 30175-03 LIGHT,7" STOP/TAIL,LED
1 30176-07 LIGHT,4" BACKUP,LED,VANDAL RESIST
1 30184-01 ARM CONDITION,PTI,NOT ACC MAINTAINED
1 30185-02 MONITOR,POST TRIP INSPECT,DORAN
1 30186-01 ARMING,PTI,WARNING LIGHTS
1 30187-01 ALARM CONDITION,PTI,ENT DOOR OPEN
1 30188-01 ALARM INDICATION,PTI,HEADLIGHTS & HORN
1 30196-05 HOODS,WARNING LIGHTS,INDIVIDUAL
1 30199-02 SYSTEM,WARN,8-LGT,N/SEQ
1 30200-19 LIGHTS,WARN,LED,8-LGT,AMB/RED
1 30201-02 SEQUENCE,W/L SYSTEM,NON-SEQUENTIAL
1 30210-17 SWITCH,DOOR CONTROL,LOC,LH
1 30218-01 SWITCH,W/L,MASTER,RED PILOT
1 30242-01 LIGHT,BOARDING,ENTRANCE DOOR
1 30244-02 LOCATION,STROBE,4 FEET FROM REAR OF ROOF
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1 30245-10 LIGHT,STROBE,SELF-CONT,LED,CLEAR
1 30246-03 CONTROL,STROBE,S/CONT,W/PILOT
1 30260-20 SYSTEM,PA,DIN MOUNT
1 30269-06 SPEAKER,DLX,8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING
1 30297-10 WIRING,S/ARM,AIR W/INDEP FLSHR
1 30310-02 HORN,BACKING SAFETY,112 DB
1 30316-06 WIRING,W/L,LED STROBING
1 30319-05 LIGHT,PILOT,FLASH AMBER-LIFT DR OPN
1 30325-02 POWER,BAT CONTROL,WARNING LIGHTS
1 30331-02 CIRCUIT PROTECTION,BREAKERS,MANUAL RESET
1 31044-01 SWITCH,LIFT DOOR,LIGHT,ROCKER
1 31047-01 SWITCH,LIFT ENABLE,PENDANT
1 31048-04 WIRING,INTRLCK,LIFT,PENDANT CONTROL
1 31051-02 LIGHT,LIFT AREA,INTERIOR,INCANDESCENT
1 31201-09 BUZZER,MID SEC,P/O WINDOW
4 31201-10 WIRING,P/O WINDOW,DRS BUZ ONLY
1 38115-44* DECLINE,SYSTEM BACKUP CAMERA
1 40453-02 ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL 

------ PAINT ---------
1 02325-19 LOGO,BIRD ONLY,VINYL,BLUE
1 02330-03 PAINT DESIGN,BRIGHT WHITE ROOF,12.5 IN
4 03074    HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY SYM DECAL
4 30365-01 LETTERING,EMERGENCY EXIT,ABOVE EXIT
1 30365-02 LETTERING,EMERGENCY DOOR,ABOVE EXIT
5 30366-01 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,INTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK
5 30366-02 LETTERING,EMERGENCY,EXTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK
1 30385-05 PAINT,RUBRAILS ONLY,FULL WIDTH BLACK
1 30395-02 BACKGROUND,WARN LGT,3" BLACK
2 30430-01 VINYL,REFL,ROOF HATCH,YELLOW,3M
4 30430-04 VINYL,REFL,P/O WINDOW YELLOW,3M
1 30430-07 VINYL,REFL,2IN SIDE YELLOW,3M
1 30430-08 VINYL,REFL,1.75 IN RR YELLOW,3M
1 30430-62 VINYL,REFL,SB SIGN,FRT/RR YELLOW

------ SEATS ---------
1 02836-15 SEAT BELT,DRV,3 PT,SINGLE RETRACT,ORANGE
1 30784-09 PANEL,MODESTY,BARRIER,ENT DOOR
1 30784-43 PANEL,MODESTY,BARRIER,DRIVER,LH
1 30796-05 SEAT,DRV,NATIONAL,AIR,MORD,CHARCOAL
2 30815-02 CUTTER,SEAT BELT,TIE-TECH
16 30834-06 CUSHION,SEAT,STANDARD,REBOND FOAM
16 30852-15 MODULE,SEAT,COLOR,BLACK/GRAY
16 30853-03 MODULE,CUSHION,ASSY,TILT W/FLEX MAT,SEAT
2 30857-69 UPH,FIRE BLOCK,BLACK/GRAY,BARRIER
10 30865-04 SEAT,39,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT
6 30865-11 SEAT,39,CONVERT, 3-PT BELT,TM

------ ACCESSORIES ---------
1 00575    FLAPS FRONT RUBBER
1 00581    DELETE LOGO, FLAPS REAR
1 00586    FLAPS REAR WITH BB LOGO
1 00591    REAR MUDFLAP EXTENSION
1 00661-01 FE 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (DRIVERS CPT)
1 06226    TRIANGULAR WNG DEVICE W/MTL HOLDER
1 30600-01 FAK,MULTI-STATE,POLY
1 30676-01 BODY FLUID KIT,TEXAS
1 30905-03 HOLDER,CUP
1 31300-25* WARRANTY, BRONZE 2/10

------ INTERIOR ---------
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1 00288    
3 02841-01 
1 30026-02 
1 30026-03 
1 30906-02 
1 31021-09 
1 31028-08 

1 30456-02 
1 31070-03 
1 31184-04 
Quote Id: 201266
1
1
1
1

FORWARD GRABRAIL
TRACKS,W/C ANCHORAGE,LONGITUDINAL
FAN,AUXILIARY,UPPER LEFT,6"
FAN,AUXILIARY,UPPER CENTER,6"
COMPARTMENT,STORAGE,OVERHEAD,LOCKNG
COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER,DARK GREY
COVERING,FLOOR,RUBBER
------ EXTERIOR ---------
MIRROR,REARVIEW,INT 6X30
GLASS,LIFT DOOR,DARK TINT,LAM
GLASS,RR EMER DR,LWR,DK TINT,LAM
Dealer Options
DOT Inspection upon delivery 
Delivery to Customer
Customer Name Lettering:  School I.S.D. 6” black block style long lasting vinyl 
136,000 BTU MCC A/C,BULKHEAD,FRONT, REAR, SIDE MOUNT, CONDENSER,SKIRT

Quote Id: 201266 Optional Items (Not Included in Price) ADD each bus
1 WARRANTY,PAINT FINISH,60 MONTHS $280.00
1 ACC FW/RW/SM $254.24
Quote Id: 201266 Lettering / Bus Number
Lettering BLBS Black Lettering

6"
ALEDO I.S.D.
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Quote Id: 201266 Body Plan / Seat Plan Information
Body Plan: 5012248
Seat Plan: 28628

A PO is required to secure an order.  Remit PO to rushbus@rushenterprises.com.  Fees associated with any 
purchasing co-op are not included in pricing.  Applicable co-op fees must be applied as a separate line item 
on the PO.  Delivery terms are 120-180 days ARO.   Transportation Code Sec. 2251.021 Subchapter B.a. - 
Payment terms NET 30.
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